

City of Pomona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1682 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/15/2019 In control: Cultural Arts Commission

On agenda: 7/22/2019 Final action:

Title: 3. Public Art - Final Design Plan (PUBART 12135-2019)

Project Address: 1845 Mount Vernon Avenue

Project Applicant: Sylvia Tran

Project Planner: Alina Barron, Assistant Planner

Council District: CC District No. 1

Public Art - Final Design Plan to allow to allow the installation of public art on the front façade of an existing structure in the M-1 (Light-Industrial) zone located at 1845 Mount Vernon Avenue (APN: 8348 -004-008, 09, 10). Pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA Public Resources Code, Section 21084 et. seq.), this project meets the requirements for a Categorical

Exemption in compliance with Article 19, Section 15301, (Class 1 - Existing Facilities).

Recommendation:

Staff recommends the Cultural Arts Commission adopt the attached resolution approving Final Design

Plan (PUBART 12135-2019), subject to conditions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1- CAC Draft Resolution, 3. Attachment 2 - Site Photographs (PUBART

12135-2019), 4. Attachment 3 - Project Plans (PUBART 12135-2019), 5. Attachment 4 - Proposal Images, 6. Attachment 5 - Project Narrative and Projected Building Shadows, 7. Attachment 6 - Final

Budget, 8. Attachment 7 - Artist Resume & Portfolio

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Public Art - Final Design Plan (PUBART 12135-2019)

Project Address: 1845 Mount Vernon Avenue

Project Applicant: Sylvia Tran

Project Planner: Alina Barron, Assistant Planner

Council District: CC District No. 1

Public Art - Final Design Plan to allow to allow the installation of public art on the front façade of an existing structure in the M-1 (Light-Industrial) zone located at 1845 Mount Vernon Avenue (APN: 8348-004-008, 09, 10). Pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA Public Resources Code, Section 21084 et. seq.), this project meets the requirements for a Categorical Exemption in compliance with Article 19, Section 15301, (Class 1 - Existing Facilities).

Recommendation:

Staff recommends the Cultural Arts Commission adopt the attached resolution approving Final Design Plan (PUBART 12135-2019), subject to conditions.